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FISHERIES ACT 1906 
ABALONE LIMITED ENTRY FISHERY MNJIMENT NOTICE (No 2) 1995 

Notice No. 712 
FD 149/75. 

Made by the Minister under section 32. 

Citation 
1. This notice may be cited as the Abalone Limited Entry Fishery Amendment-Notice WO. 2) 1995. 

Plrincipal notice . - 

2. In this notice theAbalone Limited Entry Fishery Notice 1992* (Notice No. 542) is referxed to as the 
principal notice. 

Arrangement amended 
3 . The Arrangement to the principal notice is amended by deleting Items 16 to 20A (inclusive) and 
substituting the following Items in the Arrangement- 

"16. Closures within the Fishery 
17. Reporting procedures 
18. Disposal of product 
19. Transfer of licence 
20. Transfer of quota". 

Clause 2 amended 
4. Clause 2 of the principal notice is amended in the definition of "year" in paragraph (c), by deleting 
"20AW and substituting the following- 

"20". 

Clause 12 amended 
5. Clause 12 of the principal notice is amended- 

(a) in subclause (21, by deleting "17 (4)" and substituting- 
" 16 (4)"; and 

(b) in subclause (31, by deleting "clause 16" and substituting- 
"clauses 14, 15 and 16". 

Clause 14 amended 
6. Clause 14 of the principal notice is amended by- 

(a) inserting the words "or by licence" after the word "notice" where it first appears; and 
(b) deleting paragraph 14 (c) and substituting the following paragraph- 

"(c) a person authorised to operate in Zone 2- 
(i) shall not take more than a combined total of 2,500 kilograms meat weight of Greenlip 

and Brownlip abalone from the waters of Zone 2 in any year; 
(ii) shall not take more than a combined total of 975 kilograms meat weight of Greenlip and 

Brownlip abalone from the waters described in Item 14 of the Schedule; 
(iii) shall not continue to take Greenlip or Brownlip abalone from the waters described in 

Item 14 when the total catch of Greenlip and Brownlip abalone taken h m  those waters 
by persons authorised to operate in Zone 2 has reached 7,800 kilograms meat weight; 

(iv) shall not take more than a combined total of 450 kilograms meat weight of Greenlip and 
Brownlip abalone from the waters described in Item 15 of the Schedule; 

(V) shall not continue to take Greenlip or Browdip abalone from the waters described in 
Item 15 when the total catch of Greenlip and Brownlip abalone taken from those waters 
by persons authorised to operate in Zone 2 has reached 3,600 kilograms meat weight; 

(vi) shall not take more than a combined total of 312 kilograms meat weight of Greenlip and 
Brownlip abalone from the waters described in Item 16 of the Schedule; 

(vii) shall not continue to take Greenlip and Brownlip abalone from the waters described in 
Item 16 when the total catch of Greenlip and Brownlip abalone taken from those waters 
by persons authorised to operate in Zone 2 has reached 2,500 kilograms meat weight; 

(viii) shall not take more than a combined total of 763 kilograms meat weight of Greenlip and 
Brownlip abalone from the waters described in Item 17 of the Schedule; 

(ix) shall not continue to take Greenlip and Brownlip abalone from the water described in 
Item 17 when the total catch of Greenlip and Brownlip abalone taken from those waters 
by persons authorised to operate in Zone 2 has xeached 6,100 kilograms meat weight; and 

( X )  shall not take more than 1,000 kilograms whole weight of Roe's abalone in any year; 
and n 
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Clause l6 repealed 
7. The principal notice is amended by repealing clause 16. 

Clause 17 renumbered 
8. Clause 17 of the principal notice is amended by renumbering it as clause 16. 

Clause l8 renumbered 
9. Clause 18 of the principal notice is amended by renumbering it as clause 17. 

Clause IS renumbered 
10. Clause 19 of the principal notice is amended by renumbering it as clause 18. 

Clause 20 renumbered 
11. Clause 20 of the principal notice is amended by renumbering it as clause 19. - 

Clause 20A repealed and Clause 20 added . - 

12. The principal notice is amended by repealing clause 20A and adding the following clause as 
clause 20- 

'Transfer of quota 
20. (1) Notwithstanding sub subparagraphs 14 (d) (i) A, 14 (d) (ii)A, 14 (d) (iii)Aand 14 (d) (iv) 
A but subject to subclause 20 (21, a person authorised to operate in Zone 3 may, for the balance of 
any year, transfer, swap or exchange, any quota remaining for the balance of that year, being no 
less than 250 kilograms of quota (or multiple thereon to any other person authorised to operate in 
Zone 3, and the licences shall be endorsed accordingly. 

(2) A person authorised to operate in Zone 3 shall not, by the transfer, swap or exchange of 
quota, be entitled to more quota than is authorised by subparagraph 14 (d) (v) to be taken by one 
licensee. 

(3) Notwithstanding subparagraphs 14 (c) ( 3 ,  14 (c) (iv), 14 (c) (vi) and 14 (c) (viii) but subject 
to subclause 20 (41, a person authorised to operate in Zone 2 may, for the balance of any year, 
transfer, swap or exchange, any quota remaining for the balance of that year, being no less than 1 
kilogram of quota (or multiple thereof) to any other person authorised to operate in Zone 2, and 
the licences shall be endorsed accordingly. 

(4) A person authorised to operate in Zone 2 shall not, by the transfer, swap or exchange of 
quota, be entitled to more quota than is authorised by subparagraph 14 (c) ( i )  to be taken by one 
licensee. 

(5) When quota is transferred, swapped or exchanged under subclause (1) or subclause (31, the 
transferee shall take no more than the amount of abalone which the transfer or would have been 
entitled to take for the remainder of the quota year had the transfer, swap or exchange not taken 
place. 

Clause 22 amended 
13. Clause 22 of the principal notice is amended by deleting "20" and substituting- 

"19". 

Schedule 1 amended 
14. Schedule 1 of the principal notice is amended by- 

(a) deleting Item 13 and substituting the following as Item 13- 
'13 . All waters bounded by a line commencing at  the intersection of 34'16'48" south latitude 

and the high water mark; thence generally south west to the intersection of 34'17'36" 
south latitude and 115O02'20" east longitude; thence generally south east to the intersec- 
tion of 34O21'24" south latitude and 115"06'18" east longitude; thence generally north 
east to the intersection of 34'20'42" south latitude and the high water mark; thence gen- 
erally north west along the high water mark to the commencement point. "; and 

(b) adding the following Items as Items 14 to  17- 
'14. All waters on the west and south coast of the state lying between the main jetty a t  Busselton 

and Black Point, 
15. All waters on the south coast of the state lying between Black Point and C1m Head. 
16. All waters on the south coast of the state lying between Cliffy Head and Point Charles. 
17. All waters on the south coast of the state lying between Point Charles and Shoal Cape.". 

[* Published in the Gazette of 14 August 1992. For amendments to l February 1995, see Notice 
No. 605 published in the Gazette of 17 September 1993, Notice No. 630 published in the Gazette of 
l 9  November 1993, Notice No. 632 published in the Gazette of 17 December 1993, Notice No. 651 
published in the h e t t e  of 20 May 1994, Notice No. 666published in the Gazette of 22 July 1994, Notice 
No. 674 published irt the Gazette of 16 September 1994, Notice No. 690 published in the Gazette of 
7October 1994, Notice No. 690published in the Gazette of 20 December 1994 and Notice No. 696pub- 
lished in the Gazette of 20 April 1995. l 
Dated this 1st day of June 1995. 

MONTY HOUSE, Minister for Fisheries. 
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LOCAL GOWINWENT ACT 1960 
FORM No. 1 

Municipality of the City of Kalgoorlie-Boulder 
NOTICE REQUIRING PAYMENT OF RATES PRIOR TO SALE 

The several registered proprietors or owners in fee simple, or persons appearing by the last memorial 
in the OEce of the Registrar of Deeds to be seized of the fee simple respectively of the several pieces of 
land described in the third column of the Appendix to this notice and persons appearing in the Regis- 
ter Book or by memorial in the Omce of the Registrar of Deeds to have respectively an estate or 
interest in the land, and whose names appear in the first column of the Appendix to this notice. 
Take notice that- . - 

(1) Default has been made in payment to the council of the abovementioned Municipality of a 
rate charged on the several pieces of land described in the third column of the Appendix to 
this Notice; and the default has continued in respect of each separate piece of land for a 
period greater than three years; 

(2) The total amount owing to the council in respect of rates and other amounts charged on each 
piece of land is shown in the second column of the Appendix set opposite the description of 
that piece of land; 

(3) Payment of these amounts representing rates, or other is hereby required; and 
(4) In default of payment, the piece of land will be offered for sale by public auction after the 

expiration of one hundred and five days from the date of service of this notice at; a time 
appointed by the council. 

The pieces of land in respect of which the rates specified in the second column of the Appendix are 
owing are those severally described in the third column of the Appendix and set opposite the respec- 
tive amounts so specified. 
Dated the 1st day of June 1995. 

L. P. STRUGNELL, nwn Clerk. 

-pp 

Names of Registered Proprietors Amount owing showing 
or Owners and also of all the separately the amount 
Persons having an Estate or owing a s  Rates, and any 
Interest in the land other Amount owing 

Joseph Holuian $2 679.72 

James McAlpine $4 160.85 

Henry Bylund 

Alexander McDonald 

b o l d  Seddon 

Dianne Margaret Kelly 

May Evelyn Mann 

Sarah Peters 

Annette Rose McKay 

Maude Annie Hinchcliffe 

Description of the several 
pieces of Land referred to 

188 Dwyer Street, BouIder, Boul- 
der Town Lot 1450 Volume 253 
Folio 138 
7 Campbell Street, Kalgoorlie 
Portion of Kalgoorlie Lot R1064 
Volume 442 Folio 157 
6 Milton Street, Boulder, Boul- 
der Lot 2546 Volume 495 Folio 
136 
3 M c h  Street, Boulder, Boul- 
der Lot 1342 Volume 425 Folio 9 
2E Victoria Street, Kalgoorlie, 
Kalgoorlie Lot 3 of 509 Volume 
550 Folio 196 
131 Piesse Street, Boulder, Por- 
tion of Boulder Town Lot 196 
Volume 1541 Folio 005 
89A Hopkins Street, Boulder, 
Boulder Town Lot R471 Volume 
684 Folio 27 
178 Wittenmm Street, Boulder 
Lot l94 Volume 410 Folio 47 
55 Collina Street, Kalgoorlie, 
Portion of Kdgoorlie 'Ibwn Lot 
R17 Volume 1562 Folio 447 
l00 Dwym Street, W d e c  Bad- 
der nwn Lot MO1 Volume 258 
Folio U3 
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Names of Registered Proprietors Amount owing showing Description of the several 
or Owners and also of all the separately the amount pieces of Land referred to 
Persons having an Estate or owing as Rates, and any 
Interest in the land other Amount owing 

-- p -- 

Michael Critchley $3 253.77 20 Dwyer Street, Boulder, Por- 
tion of Boulder Town Lot 361 
Volume 310 Folio 63 

John Smith $3 106.03 24A Dwyer Street, Boulder, Por- 
tion 1 of Boulder Town Lot 359 
Volume 194 Folio 162 

Garon Pty Ltd $1 926.35 46 Great Eastern Highway, 
Kalgoorlie, Portion of Somerville 
Lot 65 and berng Lot 8 the sub- 
ject of Diagram 69938. 

LOCAL GOVERNlVIENT ACT 1960 
Shire of Chapman Valley 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO BORROW 
Proposed Loan No. 79 of $112 500 

Pursuant to section 610 of the Local Government Act 1960 the Shire of Chapman Valley hereby gives 
the notice that it intends to borrow money by sale of a debenture on the following t e r n  and for the 
following purpose- 

$112 500 repayable a t  the ofice of the Council, Nabawa over a period of four (4) years repayable in 
equal half yearly instalments of principal and interest. 
Purpo8e-Purchase of Staff Housing-Nabawa. 

Estimates as required by section 609 of the Act are open for inspection a t  the office of the Cound 
during normal office hours for a period of 35 days following the publication of this notice. 

N. P. J. EXTEN, President. 
R. A. SCOTT, Shire Clerk. 

WATER AUTHORITY ACT 1984 
WATER AUTHORITY VESTING ORDER (No. 3) of 1995 

Made by His Excellency the Governor in Executive Council under section 8(3). 

Citation 
1. This order may be cited as the Water Authority Vesting Order (No. 3) of 1995. 

Vesting of Interest in land 
2. The interest of Minister for Works as Grantee of an easement over that part of the land 
specified hi Schedule 1 shall be vested in Water Authority of Weatern Australia of 629 
Newcaetle Street, Leederville. 

Ve8ting of Interest in Land 
3. The interest of Her esty Queen Elizabeth the Second as Registered Proprietor of an 
estate in fee simple of. "Y, e land described in Schedule 2 shall be vested in the Water 
Authority of Western Australia of 629 Newcastle Street, Leederville. 

Schedule 1 
Portions of Wellington Location 1 and being that part of Lot 211 on Diagram W207 as is 
delineated and marked 'A' on the map in the margin to the Second Schedule and being 
patt of the land comprised in Certificate of Title Volume 1999 Folio 897. 

Schedule 2 
Portion of Wellington ]Location 1 and being Lot 281 the subject of Diagram 64329 and 
being the whole of the land comprised in Certificate of Title Volume 1647 Folio 480. 
By Hie Excellency'8 Command, 

J. PRXTCHARD, Clerk of the Council. 
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WAN1 
Water Authority of Western Australia 

COUNTRY TOWNS SEWERAGE ACT 1- 
Dumpier Sewerage 

Notice of Acquisition 
F10481. 
The Water Authority of Western Australia under the provisions of section 11(3) of the Country 'Zbwm 
Sewerage Act 1948 at the request of Hamersley Iron Pty Ltd has with the approval of His Excellency 
the Governor by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council acquired that part of the 
sewerage works of Hamersley Iron Pty Ltd comprising the boundary connections through which sew- 
age is conveyed to the sewers of Hamersley Iron Pty Ltd from drains located within the land and 
detailed on the schedule. hereunder. 

J. I. GILL, Managing Director. 

Lot 
121347 
101356 
193 
18 
170 
245 
27 
23 1 
35 
24B 
155 

Schedule 
lbwn of Dumpier 

As at 30 June 1995 
Street Vol. 
Hill Rd 1715 
Hampton Dve 1715 
Forrest Crs 1905 
Minilya Crs 1905 
Warburton Crs 1906 
Hartog Cm 1907 
De Grey Crs 1906 
Flynn Crs 1907 
Ashburton Crs 1906 
Minilya Crs 1906 
Giles Crs 1906 

Folio 
736 
794 
948 
828 
974 
34 
83 7 
2 1 
845 
87 1 
945 

Water Authority of Western Australia 
COUNTRY TOWNS SEWERAGE ACT 1948 

Pambutdoo Sewerage 
Notice of Acquisition 

F10481. 
The Water Authority of Western Australia under the provisions of section 11(3) of the Country lbwns 
Sewerage Act 1948 a t  the request of Hamersley Iron Pty Ltd has with the approval of His Excellency 
the Governor by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council acquired that part of the 
sewerage works of Hamersley Iron Pty Ltd comprising the boundary connections through which sew- 
age is conveyed to the sewers of Hamersley Iron Pty Ltd from drains located within the land and 
detailed on the schedule hereunder. * 

3. I. GILL, Managing Director. 

Lot 
224 
306 
283 
410 
246 
136 
415 
39 l 
396 
398 

Schedule 
lbwn of Pamburdoo 
A s  at 30 June 1995 

Street Val. 
Chiche~ter St 1703 
Sameon 1703 
hhburton 1703 
De Coursey 1703 
Barrow 1703 
Gascope 1703 
De Coursey 1703 
Bruce 1703 
Bruce 1703 
Bruce 1703 

Folio 
538 
646 
687 
774 
560 
239 
779 
765 
760 
746 
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Water Authority of Western Australia 

COUNTRY TOWNS SEWERAGE ACT 1948 

lbm Price Sewerage 

Notice of Acquisition 

F10481. 

The Water Authority of Western Australia under the provisions of section ll(3) of the Country Towns 
Sewerage Act 1948 at  the request of Hamersley Iron F%y Ltd has with the approval of His Excellency 
the Governor by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council acquired that part of the 
sewerage works of Hamersley Iron Pty Ltd comprising the boundary connections through which sew- 
age is conveyed to the sewers of Hamersley Iron Pty Ltd from drains located within the land and 
detailed on the schedule hereunder. 

J. I. GILL, Managing Director. 

Schedule 

lbwn of lbm Price 

As at 30 June 1995 

Lot 
62 
88 
92 
95 
125 
150 
259 
271 
275 
305 
326 
424 
449 
559 
791 
806 
817 
1063 
10 
40 
94 
653 
42 
288 
6 l4  
1 l28 

Street 
Pine St 
Oleander St 
Oleander St 
Oleander St 
Cedar St 
Cedar St 
Poinciana St 
Carob St 
Carob St 
Bauhinia St 
Palm St 
Hibiscus St 
Hibiscus St 
Algona St 
Kulai St 
Kulai St 
Kulai St 
Ceron St 
Ingerup St 
Weelamurra St 
Oleander St 
Kiah St 
Wattle St 
Carob St 
Boolee St 
Warrina St 

Vol. 
1725 
1725 
1725 
1725 
1715 
1715 
1715 
1715 
1715 
17 15 
1715 
1715 
1715 
1746 
1746 
1746 
1746 
1705 
1792 
1717 
1725 
1725 
1722 
1715 
1722 
1708 

Folio 
144 
170 
174 
177 
375 
400 
462 
474 
478 
493 
526 
348 
285 
416 
351 
366 
377 
007 
018 
55 1 
176 
563 
110 
485 
546 
192 

Water Authority of Western Australia 

COUNTRY AaEAS WATEIL SUPPLY ACT 1947 
Dampier Water Supply 

Notice of Acquisition 

F10482. 
The Water Authority of Western Australia under the provisions of section 39AW of the CouxitryAreaa 
Water Supply Act 1947 at the request of Hamersley Iron Pty Ltd has acquited that part of the water 
worb of Hamersley Iron Pty Ltd comprising the boundary service pipes, fittings and meters through 
water is conveyed from the reticulation pipes of Hamemley Ion Pty Ltd to the land detailed on the 
schedule hereunder. 

J. I. G I U ,  Managing Director. 
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Lot 
W347 
10/356 
193 
18 
170 
245 
27 

Schedule 
lbwn of Dumpier 

As a t  30 June 1995 
Street Vol. 
Hill Rd 1715 
Hampton Dve 1715 
Forrest Crs 1905 
Minilya Cm 1905 
Warburton Crs 1906 
Hartog Cm 1907 
De Grey Cm 1906 
Flynn Cm 1907 
Ashburton Cm 1906 
Minilya Cm 1906 
Giles Crs 1906 

Folio 
736 
794 
948 
828 
974 
34 
837 

Water Authority of Western Australia 

COUNTRY AREAS WATER SUPPIX ACT 1947 
Paraburdoo Water Supply 

Notice of Acquisition 
F10482. 
The WaterAuthority of Western Australia under the provisions of section 39A (1) of the CountryAreas 
Water Supply Act 1947 at  the request of Hamersley Iron Pty Ltd has acquired that part of the water 
works of Hamersley Iron Pty Ltd comprising the boundary service pipes, fittings and meters through 
water is conveyed from the reticulation pipes of Hamersley Iron Pty Ltd to the land detailed on the 
schedule hereunder. 

3. I. GILL, Managing Director. 

Lot 
224 
306 
283 
410 
246 
136 
415 
39 1 
396 
398 

Schedule 
'Ibwn of Pamburdoo 
As a t  30 June 1996 

Street Vol. 
Chichester St 1703 
Samson 1703 
Ashburton 1703 
De Coursey 1703 
Barrow 1703 
Gascoyne 1703 
De Coursey 1703 
Bm c e  1703 
Bruce 1703 
Bmce 1703 

Folio 
538 
646 
687 
774 
560 
239 
779 
755 
760 
746 

Water Authority of Western Australie 

COUNTRY AREAS WATER 8UPPJ.X ACT 1947 
lbm Price Water Supply 

Notice of Acquisition 
F10482. 
The Water Authority of Western Australia under the provisions of section 39A (1) of the CountryArem 
Water Supply Act 1947 a t  the request of Harnersley Iron Pty Ud has acquired that of the water 
works of Hamersley Iron Pty Ltd comprising the boundary service pipes, fittings an k" metera through 

I 
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water is conveyed from the reticulation pipes of Hamersley Iron Pty Ltd to the land detailed on the 
schedule hereunder. 

J. I. GILL, Managing Director. 

Lot 
62 
88 
92 
96 
125 
150 
259 
27 1 
275 
306 
326 
424 
449 
559 
791 
806 
817 
1063 
10 
40 
94 
653 
42 
288 
614 
1128 

Schedule 
lbwn of lbm Price 

As  at 30 June 1995 
Street Vol. 
Pine St 1725 
Oleander St 1725 
Oleander St 1725 
Oleander St 1725 
Cedar St 1715 
Cedar St 1715 
Poinciana St 1715 
Carob St 1715 
Carob St 1715 
Bauhinia St 1715 
Palm St 1715 
Hibiscus St 1715 
Hibiscus St 1715 
Algona St 1746 
Kulai St 1746 
Kulai St 1746 
Kulai St 1746 
Ceron St 1705 
Ingerup St 1792 
Weelamunra St 1717 
Oleander St 1725 
Kiah St 1725 
Wattle St 1722 
Carob St 17 15 
Boolee St 1722 
Warrina St 1708 

Folio 
144 
170 
174 
177 
375 
460 
462 
474 
478 
493 
526 
348 
285 
416 
351. 
366 
377 
007 
018 
551 
176 
563 
110 
485 
546 
192 

ZZW)1 
TRUSTEES ACT 1982 

Claims against the estate of Dorothy May Bray, late of 31262 Albany Highway, Albany who died on 
24 March 1 W  should be lodged with the Executors, PO Box 485, Albany, before 30 June 1995 after 
which date the assets will be distributed having regard only to the claims received. 

HNNES ROBINSON. 

22202 
TBUSTEES ACT lWiZ 

STATUTORY NOTICE TO CREDITORS 
Creditors and other persow having claims (to which section 63 of the 'Ikusteea Act 1962 and amend- 
ments thereto relate) in respect of the estates of the undexmentioned deceased persons are required 
by the personal repre8enWives of care of Messrs. Corser & Corner, 1st Floor, 256 Adelaide Terrace, 
Perth to  end particulars of their claims to them within one month from the date of publication of this 
notice at  the expiration of which time the personal representatives may convey or distribute the as- 
sets having regard only to the claims of which they have then had notice, 
Coey, Wayne Thornas, late of 92 Ewen Street, Scarborough, Plant Mechanic, died on 20 February 1995. 
Friedman, Erena Alice, late of S8 Gugeri Street, Claremont, died on 2 May 1995. 
Kildabl, Alan Ernest Roy, late of 171295 Harborne Street, Glendalough, Retired Aocounht, died on 

11 January 1995. 
McGlashan, Mchaele Margaret Elizabeth, late of 36/128 Bibra Drive, Bibra Lake, Widow, died on 

6 December 1994. 
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Norris, Rose Marie, late of 39 Lpdhurst Street, Dianella, Mental Health Nurse, died on 16 December 
1994. 

Smart, Ronald Stanford, late. of 952 Pinjar Road, Pinjar, Tkacher, died on 28 October 1994. 
Qdeman, Frank William Edward, late of Sandstrom Nursing Home, NedIands, Retired Chartered 

Engineer, died on 8 May 1995. 
Dated this 29th day of May 1995. 

NOTICE OF RETIREMENT 
Notice is hereby given that the partnership previously subsisting between Wayne Francis Henry Spry 
and Mary Michelle Spry and Lucas Heijn and Lucille EHen Heijn carrying on business as Wholesale 
Cut-n-Cote at Katanning has been dissolved by mutual consent as from 31st May 1995 so far as 
concerns the Heijns who retire from the said firm. 
Dated the 1st day of June 1995. 

W. F. H. SPRY. 
M. M. SPRY. 
L. mm. 

L. E. mm. 

NOW AVAnABLE ! ! 
Order your Bound Volumes 
of Gov-ment Gazette 1995 

An attractively presented set of 4 Bound VoIumes of Government Gazette 
For Government Departments and private firms who presently arrange 
binding for their copies of Government Gazettes, the State Law 
Publisher is now offering a subscription covering4 Quarteriy Vdumes 
at a cost of $808.00. 

The Gazettes will be bound in black cloth with gold foil lettering on the 
spine and personalised by the addition of the client's name in gold 
lettering on the front cover. 

PLEASE NOTE 
On the rare occasion where extra gazettes m published in one quarter, 
a fifth volume may be required. In this instance an invoice will be 
issued to recoup the binding costs only of S 105.00 over and above the 
subscription. 

For further information please contact: 
State Law Publisher 
Telephone: 383 885 1 
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WESTERN AUSTRALIA 

NURSES ACT 1992 
*Price: $6.40 Counter Sales 

Plus Postage on 150 grams 

NURSES RULES 1993 
*Price: $5.00 Counter Sales 

Plus Postage on 80 grams 
* Prices subject to change on addition of amendments. 

CLAIMS FOR MISSING ISSUES 
(SUBSCRIPTION ITEMS) 

For a claim to be recognised as valid, written notification must be lodged a t  State 
Law Publisher, within 28 days of publication of the missing item. 
Claims lodged after this date will attract payment i n  full. 

STATE LAW PUBLISHER 
SUBSCRIPTION CHARGES f 996 

All subscriptions and standing orders run from 1 January to 31 December 
1996. 
The policy of the State Law Publisher is that no refunds or  credits will be given 
if a subscription is cancelled during the year. 
Quoted price includes postage by surface mail unless stated otherwise. 

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE 
The Government Gazette is published on 
Tuesday and Friday of each week, unless 
disrupted by public holidays or unfore- 
seen circumstances. 
Special Government Gazettes are published 
periodically and are included in the 
subscription price. 

Subscription rates: 3' 
Within WA 524.00 
Interstate 552.00 
Overseas (airmail) 688.00 
Bound Volumes of 

Government Gazette 837.00 

INDUSTRIAL GAZETTE 
Industrial Gazette is published monthly. 

Subscription rates: 3 
Within WA 235.00 
Interstate 276.00 
Overseas (airmail) 392.00 

HANSARD 
Hansardis printed and posted weekly during 
a parliamentary session. 

Subscription rates: $ 
Within WA 287.00 
Interstate 337.00 
Overseas (airmail) 663.00 

Bound Volumes of Hansard: 
Within W.A. 470.00 
Interstate 500.00 

STATUTES 
Bound Statutes: 

Within W.A. 
Interstate 
Overseas 

Half Calf Bound Statutes 
Loose Statutes: 

Within W.A. 
Interstate 
Overseas 

Sessional Bills 
Within W.A. 
Interstate 
Overseas 
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NESTLINK programs can be 
received at nearly 100 

community access centres 
throughout WA. 

Programs can also be 
encoded so that they are 

received onIy at those sites 
selected by the program 

presenter. Audience 
interaction is possible using 

standard telephones. 

Nearly 100 WESTLINK sites plus 
around 3000 private receivers 

motion) 

WESTLINK. WESTLINK. 
Curtin University. Edith Cowan Univers~ty. 
Murdoch University, TAFE Media Network. 
TAFE Regional Colleges Education Dept of WA 

For further information, contact the WESTUNK office, 
do STATE I. T. Department of State Services 

Tel(09) 365 8234 Fax (09) 365 8230 
Non metro callers 008 199 283 

m 
WESTLINK Delivering better service to the community ... by satellite 
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STATE LAW PUBLISHER 

AT LAST! 
INSTANT ACCESS TO WmAm STATUTES 

L A W ~ I U  J 
W E S T E R N  A U S T R A L I A  

ON-LINE COMPUTER ACCESS TO WESTERN 
AUSTRALIAN STATUTORY AND GOVERNMENT 

INFORMATION 

"THE COMPLETE ON-LINE SOLUTION" 

Australian text retrieval software fully supported in WA 
including user training & Help Desk service - Access to current legislation - Simple, user friendly design, providing easy access by most 
hardware/software configurations 

Competitive $1.95 per minute access charge 

SUBSCRIBE TODAY - CONTACT STATE LAW PUBLISHER 

TEL: (09) 383 8821 Fax: (09) 383 8888 22 Station Street Wembley WA 6014 

I wish to find out more about LAW-NET Western Australia! PLEASE rush me a LAW-NET 
Western Australia brochure and APPLlCATlON and AGREEMENT FORM today! 

......................... Name: ....................................................................... Telephone: 
. - Organlsatlon: ......................................................................................................... 

................. Address: .............................................................................. Postcode: 

SEND TO: REPLY PAID SERVICE 191 
Marketing Manager, LAW-NET Western Australia 
STATE LAW PUBLISHER, Department of State Services 
22 Station Street, WEMBLEY WA 6014 
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' PERTH OBSERVATORY 

THE W.A. SPECIALISTS IN 
ASTRONOMICAL 

Research & Educational Astronomy 
PUBLIC TOURS (DAY & NIGHT) 

FIELD NIGHTS, LECTURES 
Astronomical Information 

Astronomical Handbook 
Sun rise & set; Moon rise & set 

Legal advice 
Chronometer calibration 
Astronomical souvenirs 

SERVING WESTERN AUSTRALU SINCE 1896 

WALNUT ROAD, BICKLEY 6076 
TELEPHONE 293 8255 FAX 2938138 

ASTRONOMY IS LOOKING UP 
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